Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

November 15, 1996

Mr. Harry Green

President

Plaza Cleaners

9980 Griffin Road

Cooper City, Florida 33328

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0112288
Dear Mr. Green:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 3, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect‘to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional guestions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of .Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. John Coppola, Broward County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Co[p /Qﬁ/{/ e of corporatlon agency, or individual owner):

Site Name (For eszlM@;mi\e/Or nu

Hazardous Waste Generatorddentification Number:

FLD 087 359 /03’

Facility Location: 9’?80

Street Address:

/@/‘v.@%uﬁ
City: G‘W/ﬁww County: é, FM Zip Code: 5337«:0(

- Facility‘Identification Number!(DEP, Use):

Responsible Official

Name and Title of Responsible %

Responsible Official Manh@ Address:

Organization/Firm: &/
Street Address: W/
City: County: iﬁ , ; ( Zip Code: 233 >—_y

Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (C{s‘;’) ‘1‘34_I - (f‘_f b':] Fax: ( ) R

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
sep. 3 W0
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 . Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 : & Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

/ . t Date Date Date Date Date
AU 17 ‘9&?%3‘(&: Control Machine Contro! Machine Control

HTE 4?,.4%« Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machinr ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

/
Dry-to-Dry Unit (/ ,
(1) w/ ref. condenser [ & /
(2) w/ carbon adsorber |s”
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit
(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit
(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed ‘ ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

| ,;Z fo:)rl gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | Did not keep records: [ |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?

(Indicate with an "X"." Select one classifigation only.)
7 -
Existing small area source | New small area source | |

Existing large area source | | New large area source ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 '




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber

L1
New small area source /
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ |
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requireny/of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases [~ 1 °
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair [ 1
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring [ 1
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring [ ]
(e) Instrument calibration L1
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan [ 1]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

;

[ / No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

thurresy Aooe 7/ 57/ 51

Signature I (/ -~ Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




. V@V fUi SUMIIART REFURL BEST AVAILABLE COPY

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 'COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] V. RE-INSPECTION [T]
TIMEIN,___ - 30 TIME ouT:,_ 7 Bo _AIRSID¥:_O /] 228%
TYPEOFFACILITY: Dry Clegmer .
FACILITY NAME:__f/ 2o Cleaners __DATE_/2~1 97
FACILITY LOCATION: 2980 Griffin Ko od

Coaﬂcr G?l‘-; F/o/‘(’o]J —:3 232%
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: A cry ‘Green PHONENUMBER: Y3 Y~ Y¥46 5

[9/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility iz found 10 be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submined to the i'nspeCtor. YESB’ NOC]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Pec e~ ber 1978
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: B AorAs
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: LT Ty ' PHONE NUMBER: S /92—/%5 7
Page of . Revised 10/96



UKY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
(BEST AVAILABLE COPY ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM 0 /57 02%
)

a

FACILITYNAME: Fhiza  Clea~ers - DaTE: /2597
FACILITY LOCATION: 9780 GriFfi~ Lood

Cooper CFy Mord) 3332%

v

Annual Reporting Period: /O Ce €M ber 1926 TO _Dc, el ber 19? 7

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility bas remained in compliancs with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ] YES ONo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the gencral permit that has not be=n in continuous compliancs dun'hg the reporting pesiod stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from

]
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: R E C E l VED
Method used to demanstrate compliance:
JAN-2-6-1995

Bureau, of Q‘ir itori
, . . o ) . Bureau. . )
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not bezn in continuous compliancs iryst-e ecé!gé)égg{wnm stated above:

Exact period of noncompliance: from ) to

Action(s) taken to achieve campliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, besed on information cnd belief formed afler recsoncble inquiry, that the statements
mede in this notification cre true, cccurcte cnd complete. Further, my cnnual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, bcsed

'upon rolling averages of purchcse receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gcllors per
vear for transfer or combination facilities.

; P :
rRespONSIBLE OFriciaL: A BRY  GREFIN *&%W A//iélv /> /5',.’/?'7 |

Name (Please Print) / (S'gﬁanuc Dats /

“This form is made available to you as an aid ia order to mest your annual compliance cartification requirements. Itis at the
discreton of the responsible official to use this form.

Page i of



DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

‘ J/ T _
l/{/ / ‘, ! SHELLY ENTERPRISES INC AIRS ID0112288 w
i - { HARRY GREEN i '
j 9980 GRIFFIN ROAD T
| ﬁ : I| COOPER CITY FL 33328 |
: . j
l | \w__ S
| e/
| VS, Do NOT Remove Label
D ,
Annual Reporting Period: 19 TO 19

\

———_.Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S U~No

If NO, complete the following:

2

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the réporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

- #2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to R E ‘ E I v t I)

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: o
B 'JAN 2 11998

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

Bureau of Air Momjtonng
& Mobile Sources

z

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
-notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: J’f/x Y &Z ’\L C%%\‘/ ZQM [ // J 7.4?

Name (Please Pfint) tifre Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97




DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

SHELLY ENTERPRISES INC
HARRY GREEN

AIRS ID#01 12283
9980 GRIFFIN ROAD [
COOPER CITY FL 33328
Do NOT Remave Label
Anoual Reporting Period > DA 2

1997 10

SAAS
- Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comphance with DEP Rule
If NO, complete the following

\2
62-213.300, Flonda Administratve Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement

Bves  Ono
#1. Term or.condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period @d above
2 >
s £ ()
Exact period of non-compliance: from to 2z £ m
. o % i
. > ~ —
Action(s) taken to achie i : o= -~ é
n(s) n ve compliance > -ﬂg —
cg 2 'l
Method used to demonstrate compliance 32 &
%2 v}
) g
#2. Term or condiuon of the general permit that has not been in contnuous compiiance during the reporung period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from to R E ‘ t i y t l )
Acuon(s) taken to achieve cofnphance:
Method used to demonstrate compliance

- TIANE

1790
As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this

Bureau of Air Monitoring
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry~to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

& Mobile Sources
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: jLiLA a4 ( ZP E N C\%‘Vw L%"

Name (Please Print)

discretion of the responsible official to use this form
11/06/97

olop|
yid
lwnamre
*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. Itis at the

Date




IIVLE ¥V GENERAL PERMIT

BEGT AVR:U\WLE CoPY COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E!/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a l/

RE-INSPECTION Q

ars i 01l 22 8% D1k 12-15-97 T1mMEDv: _3:30  ToMEouT: 4 Zo

FACILITY NAME: Flaza Cleowers
FACILITY LOCATION: 79 % @ Ge bfo £ JJ
Coo'/c:— C.}\‘}, F/or,,'ja 3328

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Ko rry  Gree~ PHONE: Y3 ¥ ~¥945
7
CONTACT NAME: Horry Greem PHONE: Y 3Y¥~ Y¥é7
7
[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropnate box)
1. New facility notified DAFM 30 days prior 1o startup a
2. Facility failed to notir D ARM to usc general permit s a
|PART O: GLASSIFICATION |
E.n—cilit_v indicated 9n zntitcation form that it is: A No notficauen form
(check appropria:: b QA Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing smailar:: source B/ 2. New small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, = < i :: galfyr drv-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
tansfer only, x < 20+ ;al/yr transfcr only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < i+0 =1lyr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(consturucted before 12:9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing targe area source a 4. New large area source Qa
drv-to-dry only, 128 2 x <2100 gal/vr drv-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galyr transfer ondy, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x = 1,300 gal/vr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
(constructed befors 12/9/91) (consuructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correc: Qaciliny classification ayr ON QCan not determine
I7 no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a gencral permit as number - above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a genszral permit
B. The towl quantty of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facitity was 8 % gallons.

1of3 Revised 8/11/97



[PART 1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

[P2)

1.
2.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylenc in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
. Closing and securing machine doors excebt during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

—

@y aN QanN/a

v, av ava

@Y av
@¢ av ava

Q5 ON ON/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

|

1

t2

(V%)

In Part I1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are requircd. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with cither a refrigerated
condcnser or a carbon adsorber {complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been .

installed prior to September 22, 1993

s

If classification 4 has heen checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(compicte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{(chcck appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
. Equipped dry-to-dry machincs with a closed-loop vapor venting systcm?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condcnscr upon opening the door?

. Measurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refngerated
condenser on a wecklv/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenscr exceeded 43°F?

. Conducted all icmperature monitoring afler an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifving that the coolant had been complstely charged?

ay an

Eﬁ' ON aN/A
Qv aN awa
zﬁ' aN

L ;
Ay ayN axNva

N

lof3

Revised 8/11/97



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

RS

e i e Ee . LY CAAY M ————eare: e | ®ia

A e w e LY

B. Has the responsibic official of an existing large or new lurge arca source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located :
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drver machines on a weekly basis? Qy aw '
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weckly? ay OaN OwNva
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON Ow/a
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, [
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON ON/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy ON ONv
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion: is at least 2 duct diameters upstrcam from any bend, contraction.
or cxpansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? Oy AON ON/=
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers. reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Qy anN aNva
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all 1:ines? Oy .ON ON/-
3
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I
Has the rcsfmnsiblc official: '
(check appropnate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 2Y OnN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of pcrc consumption? @¢ ax
5. Maintained lcak dctection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; @y Oy aN/a
b. documcntauon ol parts ordcred to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs i
and parts instalied w/in 3 davs of receipt? ’ 4y aON ON/a
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instmuments) @'{ aN an/a
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pcre corcentrations? of ON aOna ‘
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @{ N
. : |
7. Maintained deviation reports? gy anN Ow/a
Problem corrected? @¢ ON O/
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? @Y ON 0N

e — —

3of3

Revised S/11+



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

Pumps

a.
b.

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Solvent tanks and containers

Water scparators

Odor (notceable pere odor)

Halogen leak detector

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Y aN aN/a
@y ON ONA
@Y ON ON/A
@¢ ON aN/a
@Y QN aN/A

@Y aN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Carridge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

-

g ﬂ.ﬁ—;ﬁ}

Insﬁcctor‘s Name (Please Print)

PR

7 A
/Inspcctor s Signature

40of5

1. Does the responsible omcial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

ay anN

gy  an

@Y ON ON/A
Y ON ON/A
@Y oN aNva
QY ON ON/A

dy ON ON/a

ay ON
Qy aN
ay aw
ay ON

e —

Pecewte/ 150577

Date of Inspection

DZC €~ ée/ /9?g

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



AIRS ID# 0/ /Z Z f & o BESTAVAILABLE COPY P\i‘/o/ Revised 09/15/97

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT .
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

N

FACILITY NAME: ﬂéﬂ za (leawes \t %\?n-: o # os”
FACILITY LOCATION: 77 &0 Ol Mf"« /Qo/ ' %» \q\

4 2o/ on é', z[ S Lo ﬁé@ ? oo“"o‘%

V\‘ ¢;0°

7

Annual Reporting Period: 74#/@] 1wf% 10 WR@O - 19877

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. @ YEs Uno

U NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance;

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

21. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-comptiance: from to

Acton(s) taken to achieve compliance: ’

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

~

As the responsible official, I hereby certify. based on information and belief formed ajter reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per vear for drv-to dry facilities or 1.800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: f/A/ZRV GLEE N W/&’-W Vj/”)’/f?

Name (Please Print) é{( Date’

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. [t is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL & COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION d '

AIRS D#: /[ /223’5’ DATE: ﬂZﬁ/of‘/‘77 TIME IN: /9 * &2 TIME OUT: /77 © O
FACILITY NAME: (oo, (/eocwns
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 77 7O GAd M'u Kv/

Ccnz,_u C«"gf/ /E/cz,ua(»& s3x32X8

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : PHONE:C?S‘ 5*,/ Y39~ 9967

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PART I. NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup u
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit a

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION I

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petrolcum
A.
1. Existing small area source w 2. New small afea source ' a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source d
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay ON OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate ciassiﬁcation:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _& ¢ gallons.

lofs : Revised 9/15/97



|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Uy ON Onva
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ' E{Y aN ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? _ ﬁY aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Q{Y ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON f‘_’fN/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part 1I-A: O

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) -

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Ay ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? aOy ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ay aN Owa

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Ay anN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Qy QaN ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy 4N
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B. Has the respousible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay OGN an/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay OGN an/a

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay aN annva

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Ay aN anN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, _
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Ay ON anN/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Ay aN anNa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all umes? ay an awa
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ]

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? dY anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? oo Yy an
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; By on anva
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in S days of receipt? By an ana
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON Hnva
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring daia on perc concentrations? Oy ON 5N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? By an
7. Maintained deviation reports? . ay DN /A
Problem corrected? Oy OGN ‘Z{N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay anN tZ{N/A
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WPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Gy an anva
Oy an ana
ty an ana
y o~ anva
#y aN aOwa

dy aN awa

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

OCTHUIAR OPR/S

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

P

Infﬁgc)é s Signature

40of5

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

By on

dy on
Muck cookers Gy on Ona
Stills dy ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers MY aN aN/A
Diverter valves @{Y UN ON/A

Cartridge filter housings MY ON ON/A

Visual examination (condensed solvent on extenor surfaces) = ¢
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) 7/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) v
- Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a /V/A
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm?  0OY 0ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? _ Qy ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on z;weekly basis? Qy OGN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay N
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

a//ﬁf/77

Date of Inspection

froil 2002

Approxjm:i‘(e Date of Next Inspection
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BES

re  aLunusiHYLENE DRY C* EANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

AT Y
T RYAILASLE CUP COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST | .
./141’1: OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a /fD
AIRS ID#: i ¢ 2D8€ DATE: ?'Cyg/éf) MemN: 475 TIME,QUT: Oy
e o — =, %
FACILITY NAME;: P 2q / Cainefy : 0%, AR A
- ; ¥ ] Y Y@ Or . - (2, o
FACILITY LocaTION: 7780 Cn i ﬁ;() o"/z: . &
‘S ;7 A fo/)/.
| Coper ¢ /z, 74 328 ol
—
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ﬁ//r PR G‘f) EEN  puone: W S¢— ('LZ?
CONTACT NAME: H i PHONE: It Y
{PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to nolify DARM to usc general permit a

| PART I: CLASSIFICATION B

01 No notification form
Q) Drop store/out of busincss/petrolcunt

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriatc box)
A,
1. Existing small arca source E/ 2. New small arca source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4, New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x<2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed beforc 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification E& aN O Can not determine
If no, plcase check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permil as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a gencral permit

B. The total quanlity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _“*C_ gallons.
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|PART II: GENERAL CO. . ROL REQUIREMENTS | 1
Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealcd and impervious containcrs? G‘? aN ONva
2. Examining the containers for leakage? @Y ON ONnA
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? @y aN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containcrs for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? - . 8Y ON ana

S. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressurc for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay ON /A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ]
In Part IT-A:

Aassiﬁcation 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped 'wilh a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped wilh a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

condenscr upon opening the door?

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: k/’//a—
(check appropriate boxes) '
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? ay OanN
2. Equipped dry-llo-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system? Oy ON ONA
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the .

Oy ON ONA |

4. Measured and recorded the temperaturce of the outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? Qy ON

5. Repairced or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tempceralture of the

condenscr excceded 45° F7 Oy ON

6. Conducted all tempcrature monitoring after an appropriatc cooldown period and afier

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Oy UN

2 0of5 Revised 9/15/97



1.

6.

B. Has the responsible official of an existiiig lirge or new large iréa Soiirce also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclajn}cr, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?.

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust tempcerature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pere concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condcnser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

‘ay

Wa

ay aw

ay aN

ON

UN
ON

ay
ay

ON

ay

aN/A
ON/A

aN/A
ON/A

ON/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

NS » oA

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)

i
2,
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documenlation of parts ordercd to repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintaincd calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintaincd deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5

a¢ an
a¥¢ aN
a¢ an
o on

ay ON
Qy ON
@Y an
Oy ON
ay oN
Oy aN

Revised

ON/A

anN/a
A
@A

ofva
@N/A

ahva
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY |

o or —mmmeseecaadn AL SAavAs AR SRARWY .
L. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-week., , leak detection and repair
inspection? oY an
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? L'fl{ aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, . -
couplings, and valves Y OGN anN/A Muck cookers ' @Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating @Y oN OnA Stills av ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating E& ON ON/A Exhaust dampers B{DN ON/A
Pumps E& aN ON/A Diverter valves ElY// ON aNA
Solvent tanks and containers E& aN anN/a Cartridge filter housings Eé ON ON/A
Water separators E’é ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is uscd by the responsible official? p
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) B/
Physical detcction (airflow felt through gaskets) El/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) E]/
Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a "(// r~
Halogen leak detector Q N/,?/
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment: DﬁA
a. Capable of detecling perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY ON /
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each usc
(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspccted for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? DY/é!N
d. Kept in a clean and secure arca when not in usc? Ox ON
¢. Verificd for accuracy by usc of duplicale samples (calorimetric only)? /!DY 0N
/m/ K. ,5/)@/7[{,/\ ocl. 3, 2000
Inspcetor’s.Name (Pleasc Print) ‘ Datc of Inspcction

&/\/L\) Oct 3 | 26a/

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Inspector’s Signature
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AIRSIDE: 911 225 . Revised 01/18/00

K\ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
‘h ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
FACILITY NAME: Plazc C/@'Mf’r‘i . DATE: /QA’KI 0

FACILITY LoCATION: 1740 Celtry £d.
Ceeper Gy . 33308

Annual Reporting Period: 0C7L 3 X cd 10 OC'J(— S 200/

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com;%ly\ﬁth DEP Rule
YES

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

9
Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

//- .

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or

combznatton facilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _f{ R et (FRE K] q%’/\)%/ /&/ﬁé’e&{ /4 / \SA’Q

Name (Please Print) 1gnature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
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(
|
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
J so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
| or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

{Please Print Clearly) | B. D;
r<<n

A. ?zc/@z;ﬁ Wehvery
\

C. Signature
O Agent

X ?S W [J Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

r]o AIRS ID # 0112288001AG
HARRY GREEN

PLAZA CLEANERS
| 9980 GRIFFIN ROAD
f COOPER CITY FL 33328

W 0Goo 026 441257/7/

|

|

D. Is ypossTtehent from item 17 I Yes l
%ww address below: I No l
/ i

v £ D [

|

[

Jy 13

/n rom

g Type =/
ye@ I/r Express Mail
a Re i etgﬁb?ecelpt for Merchandise
- O Insured Mall
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

{ -PS Form 3811, July 1999

i+

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

Il U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domgstilc Mai_! Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

[ Recipient's N HARRY GREEN

Street, Apt. Nc

PS Form 3800, Fébrliary 2000°

................. PLAZA CLEANERS
9980 GRIFFIN ROAD

I
l\
I
~ .
=a Postage | $
n
~3 "
Certified Fee
= Postmark
. Return Receipt Fee Here
Fuu {Endorsement Required)
O3 Restricted Delivery Fee
3 (Endorsement Required)
a0
Total Postag
3 AIRS ID # 0112288001AG
om ]
om ]
om ]
[ ]
l\

See Reverse for Instrictions
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